
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

21L-011\PNOHEXPA211014.plm

ELIZABETH J. GIBBONS, SBN 147033
THE GIBBONS FIRM, P.C.
811 Wilshire Blvd., 17th Floor
Los Angeles, CA  90017

Phone:  (323) 591-6000
Email:   egibbons@thegibbonsfirm.com

Attorneys for Petitioner, Association of Deputy District
Attorneys for Los Angeles County (ADDA) 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ASSOCIATION OF DEPUTY DISTRICT
ATTORNEYS FOR LOS ANGELES
COUNTY (ADDA),

Petitioner,

v.

GEORGE GASCON, LOS ANGELES
COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY; LOS
ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE; COUNTY OF
LOS ANGELES; DOES 1 through 50,
inclusive,

Respondents.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 21STCP03412

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF
DEPARTMENT FOR
HEARING ON EX PARTE
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER AND
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
SHOULD NOT ISSUE

Petition filed: October 12, 2021

Date: October 15, 2021
Time: 8:30 a.m.
New
Location: Dept. 82

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has moved the October 15, 2021

8:30 a.m. hearing on Petitioner’s Ex Parte Application for Temporary Restraining Order

and Order to Show Cause Why Preliminary Injunction Should Not Issue in the above-

captioned matter from Department 86 in of the Central District of the Los Angeles

County Superior Court located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 

///

///

///

1
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DEPT FOR HEARING ON EX PARTE APP FOR TRO AND OSC

Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles on 10/14/2021 10:28 AM Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, by E. Gregg,Deputy Clerk



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

to Department 82 in of the Central District of the Los Angeles County Superior

Court located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California. 

Further, the Court has advised that all parties are strongly encouraged to

attend the hearing remotely. 

Dated: October 14, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

THE GIBBONS FIRM, PC

By:
      Elizabeth J. Gibbons  

  Attorneys for Petitioner, Association of
Deputy District Attorneys for Los Angeles
County (ADDA) 

2
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DEPT FOR HEARING ON EX PARTE APP FOR TRO AND OSC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a
party to the within action; my business address is 811 Wilshire Boulevard, 17th Floor, Los
Angeles, California 90017.  

On the date written below, I served the within:
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DEPARTMENT FOR HEARING ON EX
PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE
Association of Deputy District Attorneys for Los Angeles County (ADDA) v.
George Gascon, Los Angeles County District Attorney, et al.
LASC Case No. 21STCP03412

on the interested parties in said action as follows:

Geoffrey S. Sheldon, Esq. (Email: gsheldon@lcwlegal.com)
Danny Y. Yoo, Esq. (Email: dyoo@lcwlegal.com)
Daniel Seitz, Esq. (Email: dseitz@lcwlegal.com)
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore
6033 West Century Boulevard, 5th Floor
Los Angeles, CA  90045

[ X ] BY MAIL:   I am readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collection and
processing correspondence by mailing.  Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S.
Postal Service on that same day with postage fully prepared at Los Angeles, California in the
ordinary course of business.  I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed
invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit
for mailing in affidavit.

[ X ] BY ELECTRONIC MAIL (E-MAIL):   I transmitted the document(s) via
electronic mail using web mail through the electronic mail server gmail.com and no error was
reported by the mail administrator.  Pursuant to California Rules of Court, Rule 2006(d), I
printed the confirmation of the e-mail transmission. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on October 14, 2021 at Los Angeles, California.

Peggy Madsen 

3
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DEPT FOR HEARING ON EX PARTE APP FOR TRO AND OSC


