1 2 3	ELIZABETH J. GIBBONS, SBN 147033 THE GIBBONS FIRM, P.C. 811 Wilshire Blvd., 17 <sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017				
4	Phone: (323) 591-6000 Email: egibbons@thegibbonsfirm.com				
6	Attorneys for Petitioner, Association of Deputy District Attorneys for Los Angeles County (ADDA)				
7					
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
10					
11	ASSOCIATION OF DEPUTY DISTRICT )	Case No. 2	1STCP03412		
12	ATTORNEYS FOR LOS ANGELES ) COUNTY (ADDA),		F CHANGE OF		
13	Petitioner,		ON EX PARTE		
14	v. }	RESTRAI	TION FOR TEMPORARY NING ORDER AND		
15	GEORGE GASCON, LOS ANGELES ) COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY; LOS )	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE			
16	ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE; COUNTY OF		1: October 12, 2021		
17	LOS ANGELES; DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,	Date:	October 15, 2021		
18	Respondents.	Time: <b>New</b>	8:30 a.m.		
19		Location:	Dept. 82		
20	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:				
21	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has moved the October 15, 2021				
22	8:30 a.m. hearing on Petitioner's Ex Parte Application for Temporary Restraining Order				
23	and Order to Show Cause Why Preliminary Injunction Should Not Issue in the above-				
24	captioned matter from Department 86 in of the Central District of the Los Angeles				
25	County Superior Court located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California				
26	///				
27	///				
28	///				

1	to Department 82 in of the Central District of the Los Angeles County Superior			
2	Court located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California.			
3	Further, the Court has advised that all parties are strongly encouraged to			
4	attend the hearing remotely.			
5	Dated: October 14, 2021	Respectfully submitted,		
6		THE GIBBONS FIRM, PC		
7				
8		By: Elizabeth J. Gibbons  Elizabeth J. Gibbons		
9		Elizabeth J. Gibbons  Attorneys for Petitioner, Association of		
10		Deputy District Attorneys for Los Angeles County (ADDA)		
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20 21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
/X	I			

1	PROOF OF SERVICE			
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA )			
3	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss.			
4				
5	party to the within action; my business address is 811 Wilshire Boulevard, 17th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017.			
6	On the date written below, I served the within: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DEPARTMENT FOR HEARING ON EX			
7	PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE Association of Deputy District Attorneys for Los Angeles County (ADDA) v. George Gascon, Los Angeles County District Attorney, et al. LASC Case No. 21STCP03412			
8				
9				
11	on the interested parties in said action as follows:			
	, and the state of			
12	Danny Y. Yoo, Esq. (Email: dyoo@lcwlegal.com)			
13	Daniel Seitz, Esq. (Email: dseitz@lcwlegal.com) Liebert Cassidy Whitmore			
14	Los Angeles, CA 90045			
15				
16 17	[X] BY MAIL: I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence by mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage fully prepared at Los Angeles, California in the			
18	ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit			
19	for mailing in affidavit.			
20	[X] BY ELECTRONIC MAIL (E-MAIL): I transmitted the document(s) via			
21	electronic mail using web mail through the electronic mail server gmail.com and no error was reported by the mail administrator. Pursuant to California Rules of Court, Rule 2006(d), I printed the confirmation of the e-mail transmission.			
22	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.			
23	Executed on October 14, 2021 at Los Angeles, California.			
24	Executed on October 14, 2021 at Los Angeles, Camorna.			
25	Para / Madaga			
26	Peggy L. Madsen Peggy Mødsen			
27				
28				